

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Denison Development Alliance will meet in a joint Annual Economic Development Summit with the Denison City Council beginning at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, January 17, 2020, at the Texoma Event Center (Hilton Garden Inn), 5015 U.S. 75, Denison, Texas. Notice is also given that three or more members of the Denison Development Alliance and the Denison City Council may be in attendance of the economic development summit for the purposes of participating in or listening to discussions relevant to the posted agenda items. At no time will the Denison Development Alliance or the Denison City Council take votes/action during the summit. The purpose of the economic development summit is to discuss the following:

19th ANNUAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019 • 8:30 AM TO 11:45 AM

Let's Do This!

Matthew Looney, Chairman - Denison Development Alliance

Quality of Life: Nobody Notices Normal!

Janet Gott, Mayor - City of Denison Judson Rex, City Manager - City of Denison

#DenisonForward

Janet Gott, Mayor - City of Denison

Destination Downtown Denison

Donna Dow, Main Street Director - City of Denison Nitia Musico, Monsters on Main

"A Vision Becomes Reality"

Ryan Johnson, President - Gateway Village

We Did It Her Way

Kristine McKinney, Community Advocate

Heroes

Janet Gott, Mayor - City of Denison Jim Walker, Chairman - Texoma Health Foundation

Discover the Possibilities When You #DiscoverDenison

Rebecca Robinson, Marketing & Tourism Coordinator - City of Denison

An Architectural Jewel Will Shine Again

Casey Shires - Owner, Hotel Denison

NTRA - Launching Growth for Grayson County

Robert Brady - Chairman, Regional Mobility Authority
Mike Livezey - Airport Manager

What Do You Think? (Interactive voting)

Shelle Cassell - Denison Development Alliance

Get Ready, Get Set, Go to Work!

Mark Anderson, Plant Manager - Emerson Process Management Casy Blanton, AMP Director - Pottsboro ISD

Celebrating Success!

William Myers, VP of Business Development - Denison Development Alliance Tony Kaai, President - Denison Development Alliance

CERTIFICATION

I, Loretta R. Rhoden, Vice President of Operations of the Denison Development Alliance, do hereby certify the above foregoing notice of public meeting was posted at the entrance of the Denison Development Alliance Building, 311 W. Woodard, Denison, Texas, and online at www.denisontx.org, places readily available to the general public at all times, this the 8th day of January, 2020 at 3:28 p.m.

oretta R. Rhoden, VP of Operations

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PLAN TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, AND WHO MAY NEED ASSISTANCE, ARE REQUESTED TO CONTACT THE DDA VP OF OPERATIONS AT (903) 464-0883 TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE SUMMIT SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.